Legistar: 190096

RESOLUTION
R 15-19

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by

thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Joseph J. Henderson & Son, Inc. regarding the
Central Pressure Adjusting Station Improvements project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;

and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $88,246.62.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees

find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

Page 2 of 2



Legistar: 190096

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on

behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 21st day of February, 2019, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 21st day of February, 2019.

,,24{3"7// —

_Keith Giagnorio
Village President

ATTEST:

Ao

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Central Pressure Adjusting Station Improvements PROJECT NO.: WA 17 01
LOCATION: 20 East St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR: JJ Henderson & Son DATE: 2/5/2019

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: __ Changed site conditions, reguiation compliance & elelctrical issues

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $2,093,000.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $137,169.97
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2)) [3] $2,230,169.97
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) i4] $88,246.62
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PEND!NG APPROVAL) ([3]+4]) [5] $2,318,416.59
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $225,416.59

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 26

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 296 (270+286) Calendar Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: (Demolition & Parking Lot/PA Station) $2,475,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: (Demolition & Parking Lot/PA Station) $2,075,000.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

2«4 S M 21512019 Approved E% ), Ms

Date Director of Finance U Dafe

//{2’7"-""‘ 2/ 5/20/ 9 Approved B

Contfractor Date  (<S10Kor2se)

Dﬁhﬂ--:; = )/c? /{;?7 ApproveW %%}?

Village Engineer © Date/ ¢SW0Kor2s%)  Ajflage President __— Date

e — ¥/ %/
P7Zl 2/ 4/’ 7 Attest; \Mbm% // 6
Dirgctaf of Public Works " Date -~ Village Clerk Date
f"/ ;
ALY o
Assis irgctor of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
_guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9)

} jo | sbed
Z99vZ'88$ = INNOWV 1ViOL
“JuWNIop
1oenuod U pafreiap jou uonesypads | OTFIS IS 01 01 0€°¢66$ umg ] 00 VAVOS 03 speudis amssaid ppy ST0-ADOM
‘suonerado adeIA papuaiur yim asuerduwon
‘sAep repuayed (¢1) UMY ‘SIIFUOD PNPUOD o, . i ) ) .
ay1s-u0 Sunsixe Surajosor pue Juednsoauy 66097’ T1$ 01 01 0€'€66$ wmg ] 00 uonepunof sayonuo) Sunysry ¥10-aDM
Butu jo1 Buppred pue Sunydy : ) : - wng ° - uomnt IDuIL], Id[[onuo)) Funysr -
10a1s 1uepuadapur 10y dn-peq pue sourn 0¢c66$ 01 01 0¢'¢66%$ S 1 00 WPPY IDULL, I[[ONUOT sunysI] €10-dDM
aoje1aua8 uonels ity Suistxa 10J399UUSIP F90" ¥ ) F90" umng - ) JIUUOISI(] puR UOTIRIO[eY IOJeISUD
PUe 10}eIouad Sy J MU JO UOHEIORY L6790°h . 0t L67I0ES 51 00 ¥ \ap Hed01oy 103 D <ro-aom
*Aep xepuayed (1) suQ ‘uonnjosar Puod Mg | 65°0F9'cH (LN 01 650¥9'c$ umg 00 soseq IoMOT, I9JeM ealq 110-ddDM
“Aep g : : g wng : nQ uea) Pmd -
repuares (1) suQ -sowendwios prepues To 1TPess 01 0t 1T¥9€8$ S1 00 mo ues) S 010-aDM
“Aep repuared (1) aug Prguod Azedord o ) . o ] .
ayeaud Surproae pue aowerdwod v g 09°'614%% 0L 01 09°61L7% wng "] 0o Bu1SS01D) 19MIG UTRIN 19)EM) 600-dDM
“Aep sepuares "Ze¢” ' : zee wng ‘ Areyaeg wox] uoryeredag urepy 19ye -
(1) suQ -oouerdwod prepuels ToA 3 Vil 02°T¢ET 01 01 0T'TEC'TH S 1 00 jureg J uony S URIA I2jepM 800-ADM
*Aep repuaed (1) suQ Trem et . . < et . .
R e Ry pe——— 04 £25°T$ 01 0T 047425 ung | 00 Burprmg woxg saduey) urey 13epM £00-ADOM
“Aep sepuayed () U0 BET : : BET wng : sadueyD) ureN 19JeM qRlS I9pu -
“[TeM 35€3 UJeaUISpUn UOTESTTPOUT UTeUL I3}ep (i e (188 0T o veres S 00 YD UTeN 191e M qelS Iopup] 900-ADM
‘Skep repudfed (g) omL "GH9’ ) : 022 wmng : 3peIn) Uo qe[S I3pU() S[IoS J[qeNnsu -
‘qels yyeaurepum pr3osd pue [Ipeq -V 06'S79°£L1$ 01 0T 18°0cC’01% S 1 00 PeID U0 qels 18pu[) S[I0g d[qeinsun S00-ADM
‘skep epusfes (p) imog “3unooy "0¢T ¥ ’ 02 ung ) suoOnEpuUNOo] I3puf) S[I0S S[qelnsu -
USPIM 10§ 1AIUCD [PUORIPPE PUe [P £-V) 18°022'0T$ 01 01 18°0CC01$ Sl 00 Hepuno Iapuf) s[ros s[qepnsuy) $00-AOM
Aep repused (I) SUQ UoRIIUUOD et . . R . . JIOM UTeIA
UOISSTIIUIO) Jajep d3en(] Jromay a8'6ec’6$ 01 0L 68'6¢S6% wng ] 00 121E A [CUOHIPPY PUe Y JUeIPAL] €00-dDOM
"SaTHN punosdropun Suneso] | 00'068°0T$ 01et 0'1ct 00°06% AD 00 pdaq 1004 g “youai], uoneofdxy #dn
sqros 100d jo [eAOUID T : : : : [HAEN
1T jor d | 00TEL9% 0481 0481 009¢$ AD 00 alqeImsun Jo [esodsiq pue [eAowy Hdn
KApuenp aolid Apuenp
uonduosag unowy aJuauvyIq | pasiAoy™ nun Hun auny way ‘ON
€ i# Jap1Q abueyn

6102/5/T

sjuawaaocsdwi uoneyg Bunsnlpy ainssaid jenuan




